YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election You

Sample 1107 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted November 21 - 24, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?

Yes No Not sure
Your news consumption 36% 58% 6%
Your purchasing decisions 28% 63% 9%
Whether you plan to vote in future elections 28% 65% 7%
Your investments or savings 27% 63% 10%
Your health care decisions 26% 66% 8%
Your use of social media 25% 69% 5%
Your level of political activism 25% 66% 9%
What country you want to live in 24% 66% 10%
Your relationships with friends or family 22% 71% 7%
What state you want to live in 21% 72% 7%
Your retirement decisions 19% 74% 7%
Your travel plans 18% 73% 9%
Your education decisions 15% 80% 6%
Your career decisions 15% 79% 6%
Your religious or spiritual practices 12% 83% 4%
Your sex life or contraceptive decisions 12% 83% 5%
Your decisions on if or when to have children 12% 82% 6%
Your dating or marriage decisions 11% 83% 5%

2. How likely do you think you are to move to a different state in response to the 2024 election?
Asked of those who say the results of the 2024 election influenced which state they want to live in

VY eIy o 13%
Somewhat Kely ... e 25%
Nt Very eIy o e 23%
Not at all lKely ... 31%
N O SUNE ot e e 9%

3. Which of the following continents would you consider moving to in response to the results of the 2024 election?
Select all that apply.

Asked of those who say the results of the 2024 election influenced which country they want to live in

BUIODE oo 42%
North America (otherthanthe U.S.) ... .. e 37%
Oceania (including Australia) ....... ... 18%
SOULN A Ca .ot e 12%
- 9%
N T 7%
N O SUNE .t e e 37%



YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election

You

4. How likely do you think you are to move to a different country in response to the 2024 election?

Asked of those who say the results of the 2024 election influenced which country they want to live in

VY eIy o 10%
Somewhat Kely ... e 20%
NOt Very eIy .o 28%
Not at all Kely ..o e e e 37%
N O SUNE o e 6%

Interviewing Dates November 21 - 24, 2024

Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.028, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.743.

Number of respondents 1107

Margin of error =+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 98 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Election Effects — Your news consumption
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 32% 39% 38% 38% 34% 34% 34% 40% 36% *
No 58% 61% 55% 53% 52% 62% 64% 60% 57% 57% *
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 9% 10% 4% 3% 6% 3% 7% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (537) (562) (299) (235) (306) (259) (681) (168) (156) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 43% 34% 30% 51% 33% 31% 43% 39% 36% 29% 38% 39%
No 58% 48% 59% 67% 45% 65% 61% 53% 58% 57% 68% 55% 54%
Not sure 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 1% 8% 3% 3% % 3% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (407) (341) (351) (426) (421) (437) (308) (242) (191) (237) (408) (263)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Election Effects — Your purchasing decisions
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 25% 31% 30% 32% 25% 26% 27% 27% 36% *
No 63% 65% 62% 57% 58% 68% 67% 65% 64% 58% *
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 14% 10% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,096) (533) (563) (298) (236) (303) (259) (680) (167) (157) (92)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 33% 27% 25% 38% 27% 28% 32% 28% 30% 24% 32% 24%
No 63% 57% 62% 70% 55% 68% 63% 61% 66% 61% 67% 61% 66%
Not sure 9% 10% 11% 5% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,096) (403) (345) (348) (422) (419) (438) (306) (241) (190) (236) (405) (265)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Election Effects — Whether you plan to vote in future elections
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 27% 28% 39% 34% 20% 20% 26% 40% 26% *
No 65% 67% 63% 53% 57% 71% 76% 68% 50% 68% *
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 4% 6% 11% 6% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (536) (563) (300) (235) (306) (258) (679) (169) (157) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 33% 20% 30% 27% 29% 30% 29% 22% 31% 24% 29% 27%
No 65% 58% 69% 68% 67% 68% 63% 65% 73% 64% 70% 63% 64%
Not sure 7% 9% 11% 2% 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,099) (408) (343) (348) (426) (418) (438) (308) (242) (191) (236) (407) (265)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Election Effects — Your investments or savings
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 27% 27% 32% 30% 24% 24% 25% 33% 31% *
No 63% 64% 61% 56% 57% 67% 69% 65% 55% 59% *
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 12% 13% 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (538) (562) (302) (236) (306) (256) (682) (168) (156) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 28% 27% 26% 34% 29% 23% 27% 37% 29% 26% 29% 24%
No 63% 61% 60% 67% 56% 65% 66% 62% 56% 56% 66% 61% 66%
Not sure 10% 11% 13% % 9% 6% 11% 10% 7% 14% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (406) (345) (349) (423) (419) (438) (307) (243) (192) (237) (405) (266)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Election Effects — Your health care decisions
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 25% 27% 36% 30% 23% 18% 22% 35% 39% *
No 66% 68% 65% 56% 58% 70% 7% 70% 60% 56% *
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 8% 12% % 5% 8% 5% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,095) (532) (563) (299) (234) (304) (258) (678) (168) (157) (92)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 35% 25% 19% 32% 20% 30% 23% 20% 29% 28% 26% 23%
No 66% 54% 65% 79% 61% 76% 59% 73% 74% 62% 66% 67% 66%
Not sure 8% 11% 10% 2% 7% 4% 11% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,095) (404) (341) (350) (422) (417) (440) (304) (240) (189) (235) (406) (265)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Election Effects — Your use of social media
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 27% 24% 37% 26% 23% 19% 23% 31% 30% *
No 69% 69% 70% 58% 67% 73% 7% 72% 67% 65% *
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (534) (563) (299) (232) (306) (260) (681) (167) (157) (92)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 32% 24% 21% 33% 23% 26% 25% 25% 30% 21% 25% 28%
No 69% 60% 71% 77% 63% 74% 69% 70% 72% 67% 75% 69% 66%
Not sure 5% 8% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,097) (406) (343) (348) (423) (420) (440) (304) (243) (190) (236) (407) (264)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Election Effects — Your level of political activism
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 24% 26% 36% 25% 19% 23% 23% 28% 25% *
No 66% 69% 63% 52% 64% 73% 71% 68% 61% 67% *
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 12% 11% % 6% 8% 11% 8% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,095) (535) (560) (302) (233) (305) (255) (677) (169) (156) (93)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 33% 23% 19% 39% 22% 22% 29% 29% 27% 19% 26% 29%
No 66% 55% 68% 75% 52% 73% 68% 65% 64% 66% 70% 65% 62%
Not sure 9% 12% 9% 5% 9% 5% 9% 6% % % 10% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,095) (407) (340) (348) (424) (416) (434) (306) (243) (189) (235) (406) (265)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Election Effects — What country you want to live in
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 22% 26% 30% 30% 18% 21% 23% 33% 23% *
No 66% 70% 62% 62% 56% 72% 71% 69% 56% 64% *
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 8% 14% 9% 7% 8% 11% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,094) (530) (564) (298) (236) (307) (253) (678) (167) (156) (93)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 31% 23% 19% 31% 18% 23% 24% 30% 24% 23% 23% 28%
No 66% 55% 66% 77% 57% 79% 66% 67% 64% 68% 70% 64% 65%
Not sure 10% 15% 10% 4% 12% 3% 11% 9% 7% 8% % 13% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,094) (404) (343) (347) (422) (416) (435) (307) (242) (190) (238) (405) (261)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1l. Election Effects — Your relationships with friends or family
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 21% 23% 30% 18% 21% 20% 21% 20% 29% *
No 71% 73% 69% 60% 70% 75% 76% 70% 75% 67% *
Not sure % 6% 8% 10% 12% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (535) (563) (301) (235) (305) (257) (681) (167) (156) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 30% 18% 18% 31% 19% 22% 24% 24% 25% 20% 22% 22%
No 71% 63% 72% 77% 65% 76% 70% 70% 73% 65% 73% 70% 74%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (407) (342) (349) (422) (420) (439) (306) (242) (193) (237) (406) (262)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Election Effects — What state you want to live in
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 19% 23% 30% 24% 17% 16% 18% 22% 28% *
No 72% 77% 67% 60% 67% 77% 81% 75% 71% 68% *
Not sure % 4% 10% 10% 9% 6% 3% % 7% 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,096) (533) (563) (299) (236) (303) (258) (680) (168) (155) (93)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 28% 22% 14% 25% 19% 21% 27% 20% 22% 17% 22% 25%
No 72% 64% 70% 81% 68% 78% 73% 69% 72% 73% 77% 70% 69%
Not sure 7% 8% 8% 5% % 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,096) (406) (341) (349) (423) (418) (438) (304) (243) (191) (238) (405) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1K. Election Effects — Your retirement decisions
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 20% 18% 17% 25% 19% 15% 18% 21% 24% *
No 74% 74% 75% 74% 68% 74% 81% 75% 72% 2% *
Not sure % 6% % 9% 7% 7% 4% % 7% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (537) (562) (302) (235) (304) (258) (680) (169) (156) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 21% 20% 16% 25% 19% 16% 22% 22% 17% 16% 22% 18%
No 74% 69% 74% 80% 68% 76% 77% 73% 71% 75% 78% 71% 76%
Not sure 7% 10% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (406) (345) (348) (422) (420) (441) (304) (242) (192) (236) (408) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Election Effects — Your travel plans
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 20% 16% 22% 22% 16% 13% 16% 20% 20% *
No 73% 72% 74% 65% 62% 78% 84% 76% 69% 68% *
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 13% 16% 6% 3% 8% 11% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (533) (567) (301) (236) (307) (256) (681) (168) (157) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 17% 19% 18% 22% 19% 14% 21% 26% 19% 13% 20% 18%
No 73% 70% 70% 78% 72% 77% 76% 72% 67% 75% 81% 67% 73%
Not sure 9% 13% 11% 4% 6% 4% 10% 7% 7% 6% 6% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (408) (344) (348) (425) (418) (441) (306) (242) (192) (237) (407) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Election Effects — Your education decisions
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 15% 14% 22% 23% 10% 5% 11% 20% 30% *
No 80% 80% 80% 69% 69% 86% 92% 83% 74% 65% *
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,096) (535) (561) (299) (233) (306) (258) (681) (167) (156) (92)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 17% 12% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 19% 12% 17% 10%
No 80% 75% 81% 83% 81% 84% 78% 84% 80% 78% 84% 76% 82%
Not sure 6% 8% 7% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,096) (406) (341) (349) (425) (418) (437) (305) (242) (187) (237) (407) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Election Effects — Your career decisions
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 16% 13% 26% 18% 11% 5% 13% 18% 22% *
No 79% 79% 79% 65% 2% 83% 94% 82% 72% 71% *
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 8% 10% 6% 1% 5% 10% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (533) (564) (299) (235) (305) (258) (680) (168) (157) (92)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 19% 12% 12% 16% 16% 15% 13% 18% 17% 11% 15% 16%
No 79% 71% 81% 85% 79% 80% 78% 82% 78% 77% 83% 78% 78%
Not sure 6% 10% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% % 6% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (406) (340) (351) (425) (418) (440) (305) (240) (188) (236) (407) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Election Effects — Your religious or spiritual practices
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 12% 12% 15% 15% 12% 7% 10% 15% 21% *
No 83% 84% 83% 79% 77% 85% 91% 86% 83% 74% *
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 6% 9% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,095) (533) (562) (298) (235) (305) (257) (678) (168) (156) (93)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 13% 9% 15% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14% 6% 17% 9%
No 83% 81% 85% 84% 84% 86% 83% 85% 84% 83% 92% 77% 86%
Not sure 4% 6% 6% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,095) (404) (343) (348) (424) (415) (438) (306) (240) (190) (233) (408) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Election Effects — Your sex life or contraceptive decisions
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 9% 15% 27% 15% 5% 3% 9% 17% 22% *
No 83% 87% 80% 65% 77% 93% 94% 86% 80% 75% *
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 8% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (537) (561) (300) (234) (305) (259) (680) (168) (156) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 17% 9% 10% 15% 9% 13% 10% 12% 15% 10% 12% 11%
No 83% 75% 85% 90% 82% 91% 81% 88% 85% 82% 86% 82% 85%
Not sure 5% 8% 6% 0% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,098) (407) (341) (350) (426) (417) (442) (305) (239) (189) (237) (407) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election
November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Election Effects — Your decisions on if or when to have children
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 9% 14% 24% 18% 6% 3% 9% 17% 20% *
No 82% 85% 80% 65% 74% 92% 95% 86% 78% 71% *
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 12% 8% 3% 3% 5% 6% 8% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (535) (564) (302) (235) (304) (258) (682) (168) (156) (93)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 15% 11% 10% 14% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10%
No 82% 7% 82% 88% 82% 88% 83% 85% 83% 83% 87% 79% 83%
Not sure 6% 7% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (406) (343) (350) (424) (418) (440) (306) (241) (190) (237) (408) (264)
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1R. Election Effects — Your dating or marriage decisions
Have the results of the 2024 U.S. presidential election influenced the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 10% 12% 21% 15% % 4% 8% 14% 21% *
No 83% 85% 82% 71% 77% 89% 94% 87% 81% 75% *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,097) (536) (561) (300) (233) (306) (258) (679) (168) (157) (93)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 11% 15% 9% 10% 13% 11% 13% 12% 9% 12% 9% 13% 11%
No 83% 78% 84% 89% 83% 87% 82% 84% 88% 81% 89% 81% 83%
Not sure 5% 7% 8% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% % 2% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (407) (342) (348) (425) (416) (440) (304) (242) (189) (238) (405) (265)
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2. Likelihood of Moving States
How likely do you think you are to move to a different state in response to the 2024 election?
Asked of those who say the results of the 2024 election influenced which state they want to live in

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 13% 19% 9% * * * * 11% * * *
Somewhat likely 25% 29% 21% * * * * 24% * * *
Not very likely 23% 23% 23% * * * * 27% * * *
Not at all likely 31% 27% 34% * * * * 32% * * *
Not sure 9% 3% 13% * * * * 6% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% * * * * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (249) (113) (136) (89) (60) (57) (43) (126) (44) (48) (31)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very likely 13% 11% * * 9% * 10% * * * * * *
Somewhat likely 25% 30% * * 27% * 24% * * * * * *
Not very likely 23% 23% * * 27% * 27% * s * * * *
Not at all likely 31% 29% * * 29% * 28% * * * * * *
Not sure 9% 6% * * 7% * 11% * * * * * *
Totals 101% 99% * * 99% * 100% * * * * * *

Unweighted N (249) (112)  (78) (59)  (117) (81) (102) (72) (55) (46) (42) (97) (64)




YouGov Survey: Responses to the Election

November 21 - 24, 2024 - 1107 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Which Continents Contemplate Moving
Which of the following continents would you consider moving to in response to the results of the 2024 election? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who say the results of the 2024 election influenced which country they want to live in
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Europe 42% 43% 41% * * * * 43% * * *
North America (other

than the U.S.) 37% 40% 34% * * * * 36% * * *
Oceania (including

Australia) 18% 23% 14% * * * * 20% * * *
South America 12% 15% 9% * * * * 10% * * *
Asia 9% 11% 7% * * * * 9% * * *
Africa 7% 7% 7% * * * * 3% * * *
Not sure 37% 35% 39% * * * * 37% * * *
Unweighted N (266) (122) (144) (77) (75) (61) (53) (147) (48) (42) (29)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Europe 42% 43% * * 57% * 35% * * * * 40% *
North America (other

than the U.S.) 37% 43% * * 52% * 37% * * * * 25% *
Oceania (including

Australia) 18% 21% * * 26% * 15% * * * * 17% *
South America 12% 15% * * 16% * 13% * * * * 11% *
Asia 9% 10% * * 8% * 12% * * * * 10% *
Africa 7% 7% * * 6% * 7% * * * * 5% *
Not sure 3% 34% * * 21% * 43% * * * * 42% *
Unweighted N (266) (114) (82) (70) (126) (76) (105) (74) (68) (43) (51) (102) (70)
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4. Likelihood of Moving Countries
How likely do you think you are to move to a different country in response to the 2024 election?
Asked of those who say the results of the 2024 election influenced which country they want to live in
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 10% 10% 10% * * * * 9% * * *
Somewhat likely 20% 17% 22% * * * * 16% * * *
Not very likely 28% 34% 23% * * * * 26% * * *
Not at all likely 37% 33% 41% * * * * 44% * * *
Not sure 6% 6% 5% * * * * 4% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% * * * * 99% * * *
Unweighted N (266) (122) (144) (77) (75) (61) (53) (147) (48) (42) (29)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very likely 10% 10% * * 10% * 7% * * * * 12% *
Somewhat likely 20% 23% * * 25% * 21% * * * * 18% *
Not very likely 28% 29% * * 28% * 20% * * * * 22% *
Not at all likely 37% 36% * * 30% * 47% * * * * 45% *
Not sure 6% 2% * * 6% * 5% * * * * 4% *
Totals 101% 100% * * 99% * 100% * * * * 101% *
Unweighted N (266) (114) (82) (70) (126) (76) (105) (74) (68) (43) (51) (102) (70)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 21 - 24, 2024
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.028, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.743.

1107
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

98 questions not reported.

You
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